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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
STRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVI

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

paTE  11/22/76

FULL NAME JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS

(No initials.if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS 135 ROSEWOOD IANE i
CITY ARROYQ GRANDE - STATE -~ " . - 7IP CODE__ 93420
DATE OF BIRTH _ 3/25/35 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE L1 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Mormen NATIONALITY
OCCUPATION DIPEFITTER
EDUCATION unknown
WEIGHT 265 1bs. COLOR cauc. sETear °0'2"
COLOR OF HAIR sandy blong COLOR OF EYES hrown

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE mﬁtried CHILDREN &
N (Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME Rosélee— —

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE QOFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

troop 432 Arroyo Grande CA. SA -
SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[] CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT [(]  SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
[]  OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TQO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

NUTED
APR 211977
JOSEPH L. A Signed

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council
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April 29, 1977

Mr., Willdam X. Truber
Scout Executive
Santa Luaeia Area Co. Jo.56

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Jayne Allen rurness

Dear Mrx. Gruber:

Thank you for the latest information concexrning the above Scouter. We
bave reviswed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this

man an the Confidential File. This is sxactly the type of information
required to support our action and we appreciate your efforts in %this
area.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Zrnst, Director
Registration % Subseription Service

af
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ARCYQO GRANDE

o o
Santa Lucia #nea (Zouncdl, Ine.

BOY SCOUTsS OF AMERICA

1123 MitlL STREET 4 TELEPHONE (805} 543-3764
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFQRNIA, 93aQ!

March 3, 1977

Mr. Paul I. Ermst

Director, Pegistration Service
Bovy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, N.J. 08902

Dear Paul,

This in response to your letter regarding Mr. Jayne Allen Furness.
Mr. Furness was tried and found guilty as a sex offender and is now
incarcerated at the Atascadero State Hospital for mental sex offenders
for an undetermined period. The hospital must make a bi-annual report
on his status to the court and he can not be released without the prior
permission of the court. He was found to dangerous to the community
and cherefore cormitted.

I hope this is satisfactory to have him placed on file.
Sincerely,

&/M/( gﬁfvﬁ—«

William K. Gruber
Council Executive -

ATASCAZEI0  AVILA 3TACH « 3AYWCGD PARK , CAMBZIZ , CAZRSA PLAINS » CAYUCSS » GROVER 1Y « MORRO 347« NIPCMO
PASO CBLES .. PIIMO BEATH 4 SAM WIS OBISPO 4 SAN GLEL  » SANTA MARGARTA . SHANDCS ~ , SHELL 8faCr , TEMPLETCN
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January 7, 1977

Scout Executive
Santa Lucia Area Co. No.56

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL
Re: Jayne Allen Furness

Dear Sir:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet and copy of the court record
we recelved concerning the above Scouter., Did this man go to trial?

We would appreciate mowing the disposition of his case. When we receive
this information we will review the facta with our Lawyer and at that
time determine if the evidence ls sufficient to establish a; Confidential
File record.

Thank you for your efforts in this area.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ermst, Director
Pegistration & Subscription Service

af
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‘COIFI ATIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATICH AND SUBSCRIPTICH SEARVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Hovember 13, 1678

ilame; Jayne Allen Furness

Address: 135 Rosewood Lane

City: Arrovyo Grande, Ca. 93420

Birth Date: Harch 25, 1935°

Peligion: ‘o rman dationality: Unknown

OJccupation: Pipefitter

Education: Unknown

Weight: 265 Height: §'2" Race: Caucasian
Color of Hair: Sandy 3lond Color of Eyes: B8rown

Married Children: Four

Wi fe: Pose lee

Scouting Connections: Troop 432, Arroyo Grande, Calif. 4ssistant Scoutmaster 1/31/76

Special Recocnition: Woodbadge beads, Jan. 31, 1976 alsoc registered as Scout Chairman
for the Horned Moon District.

Suspended: We are suspending Furness registration as we have become aware of the fact
that he was =xpelled from the Masonic Lodge in 1972, because of being convicted
of a peeping tom charge four years ago. Most recently we have been made aware
of that many of his neighbors and other aquaintances have informed us of incess
charges being brought against him, which are attached to this report.

: 7
Signed: &c&(é’( ’2‘-' /%“C:C\
Scout Execut'yé =~

Council: Santa Lucia Area Council

s

gvil!
17/ ( et
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1 ROBERT N. TAIT

District Attorney

County of San Luis Obispo
Courthouse Annex, Room 302
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Telephone: 543-3464

'SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

STATE OF CALIFORMIA
GROVER CITY BRANCH
The People of the State of California )
against ; COMPLAINT -~ CRIMINAL
JAYNE ALLEN FURMESS, % COUNT I
—"
Defendant. g /A—',sﬁ%//<:;7

Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County District Attorney':

1 Office, who being duly sworn, complains and accuses JAYNE ALLEN

FURNESS, on information and belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit:
Violation of Section 261(3) of the Penal Code of the State of
Catifornia, committed as follows: The said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS

on or about the 2nd day of October, 1976, at and in the County of
San Luis Obispo, State of California, did willfully and unlawfully

have and accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with a female

J
i person, to wit, -, not his wife, where she was pre- .

{ vented from reasisting by threats of great and immediate bodily

CONF008378

DYKES_|_006249
Plaintiff's Exhibit 462
Page 7 of 18



o NN 4 N N N N

\ : {

harm accompanied by apparent power of execution.
COUNT II

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense from but connected in its commission with the charge set
forth in Count I, hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS is accused
by Robert L. King.of the San Luis Obispo County District Attorney's
Qffice, State of California, on information and belief, of the
crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violation of Section 261.5 of the Penal
Code of the State of California, committed as follows: That the
said bAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on or about the 2nd day of October, 1976,
at and in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, did
willfully and unlawfully have and accomplish an act of sexual
intercourse with a female person, to wit, _not his
wife, who was then and there under the age of eighteen years,
to wit, sixteen years.

COUNT III

For a further and separate cause of action, being a differaent
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYHE ALLEN
FURNESS 1is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luié-Obispo County
District Attorney's Office, State of California, on information and
belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violation of Section
261(3) of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as
follows: That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on ar about the 9th
day of October, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Obispo,

-2-
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State of California, did willfully and unlawfully have and
accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with a female person,
to wit, —not his wife, where she was prevented from
resisting by threats of:great and immediatevbodily harm accompanied
by apparent power of execution.
‘ COUNT 1v

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the sajd JAYNE ALLEN
FURNESS {s accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
District Attorney's Office, State of California, on information and
belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violation of Section 261.5
of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as follows:
That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURMESS on or about the 9th day of
October, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of

Califarnia, did willfully and unlawfully have and accomplish an act

}
jof sexual intercourse with a female person, to w1t,_,

inot his wife, who was then and there under the age of eighteen

years, to wit, sixteen years.
COUNT V
For a further and éeparate cause of action, being a different
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN
FURNESS 1is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
District Attorney's Office, State of Califaornia, on infermation and

-3~
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belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violation of Section 288a(:
of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as follows:
That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on or about the 16th day of
Qctober, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis QObispo, State of
California, did wilifully and unlawfully, being of the age of 41
years, participate in an act of oral copulation wit_
age 16 years, and did compel the participation of said person in
said act by force, violence, duress, menace, and threat of great
bodily harm.
COUNT VI
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different

offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set

~forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN

FURNESS 1is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispa County

District Attorney's Office, State of Califarnia, on information and

i belief, af the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violation of Saction

288a(b} (1) of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed
as follows: That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on or about the
16th day of Gctober, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Obispo,
State of California, did willfully and unlawfully participate in
an act of oral copuTati'on with —a person under the
age of 18 years.

COUNT VvII

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different

i offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set

-4~
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forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYME ALLEN
FURMESS 1is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
District Attorney's Office, State of California,:on information an
belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Viélation of Section 288
of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as follaws
That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on or about the 25th day of
December, 1975, at and in the County of San Luis Obispo, State o%
California, did willfully, unlawfully, and lewdly commit a lewd
and lascivious act upon and with the body and certain parts and-
members thereof o-, a child under the age of
fourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, and
gratifying the lust, passions, and sexual desires of the said
defendant and the said child.

COUNT VIII

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different

s offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set

forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN
FURNESS 1is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
Oistrict Attorney's Qffice, State of California, on information anc
belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violation of Section 288
of the Penal Code of thé State of California, committed as fallows
That the said JAYME ALLEH FURMESS on or about the 18th day of
April, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Qbispo, State of
Catlifornia, did willfully, unlawfully, and lewdly commit a lewd
and lascivious act upon and with the body and certain parts and

~5-
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members thereof aof _ a cnild under the age of

fourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, and
gratifying the lTust, passions, and sexual desires of the said
defendant and the said child.
COUNT IX

For a furtheé and separate cause of actian, being a different
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN'
FURNESS is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
District Attorney's Office, State off California, on information and
belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violation of Section 261(3)
of the Penal Code of the State of California, committad as follows:
That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS aon or about the 26th day of
September, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Qbispe, State of

ﬁa]ifornia, did wilifully and unlawfully have and accomplish an

act of sexual intercourse with a female person, to wit,-

17- not his wife, where she was preventad from resisting

by threats of great and immediate bodily harm accompanied by
apparent power of execution.
COUNT X

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
affense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYMNE ALLEN
FURNESS 1is accused by Rabert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
District Attorney's O0ffice, State of California, on information and

-6-
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belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: VYiolation of Section 261.5
of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as follows:
That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on or about the 26th day of

September, 1976, at and in the County of San Lui;JObfspo, State of

California, did willfully and uniawfully have and accomplish

an act of sexual intercourse with a female person, to wit,-

-not his wife, who was then and there under the age of
8

eighteen years, to wit, thirteen years.
COUNT XI
For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense from but connectad in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN
FURNESS is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County

District Attorney's 0ffice, State of California, on information and

i belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: VYiolation of Section 288

af the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as follows:
That the said JAYMNE ALLEN FURMESS on or about the 26th day of
September, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of
California, did willfully, unlawfully, and Iewd]y'commit a Tewd

and lascivious act upon and with the body and certa{n parts and
members thereof of — a child under the age of
fourteen years, to wit, gie act of sex perversion in violation of
Section 288a of the Penal Code, with the intent of arousing,
appealing to, and gratifying the lust, passions, and sexual desires
of the said defendant and of the said child.

-7-
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COUNT XII

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN
FURNESS is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
District Attorneyls Office, State of California, on information and
belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Vioclation of Section
288a(c) of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed
as follows: That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on or about the
26th day of September, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis
Obispo, State of California, did witifully and unlawfully parti-
cipate in an act of oral copulation with_, a person
under the age of 14 years and more than ten years younger than
dafendant, JAYNE ALLEMN FURNESS.

COUNT XIII

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN
FURMESS 1is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
District Attorney's Office, State of California, OnAinformation and
belief, of the crime of FELOMY, to-wit: VYiolation of Section 261(3)
of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as follows:
That the said JAYNE ALLEM FURNESS on or about the 17th day of
Qctober, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of
Catifornia, did wilifully and unlawfully have and accomplish an

-8-
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1 accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with a female person, to
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act of sexual intercourse with a female person, to wit-

g- not his wife, where she was prevented from resisting

by threats of great and immediate bodily harm acgompanied by
apparent power of execution. ,;
COUNT XIV

Far a furthe} and separate cause of action, being a different g
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN
FURNESS is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispo County
District Attorney's O0ffice, State of California, on information and §

belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violation of Section 261.5

of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as

follows: That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURMESS on or about the 17th
day of October, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Obispo,

State of California, did willfully and unlawfully have and

wit,_ not his wife, who was then and there under

the age of eighteen years, to wit, thirteen years.
COUNT XV
For a further and separate cause of action, bei;g a different
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the sajd JAYNE ALLEX
FURMESS 1s accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obiépo County

District Attorney's O0ffice, State of California, on information and

beliet, of the crime of FELOMNY, to-wit: Violation of Section 288

-9-
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of the Penal Code of the State of California, committad as follows:
That ‘the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on or about the 22nd day of
October, 1976, at and in the County of San Luis Obispo, State
of California, did willfully, unlawfully, and lewdly commit a
lewd and 1asciviogs act upon and with the body and certain parts
and members thereof of_ a child under the age
of fourteen years, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, and
gratifying the lust, passions, and sexual desires of the said
defendant and the said child.
COUNT XVI

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different
offense from but connected in its commission with the charges set ;
forth in all the preceding counts hereof, the said JAYNE ALLEN
FURNESS 1is accused by Robert L. King of the San Luis Obispa County
District Attorney's Office, State of California, on information and
belief, of the crime of FELONY, to-wit: Violatign of Section
288a(c) of the Penal Code of the State of California, committed as
follows: That the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS on or about the 22nd
day of QOctober, 1976, at and in the County of San Lq}s Obispa,

State of California, did willfully and unlawfully participate

in an act or oral copulation with a persan
under the age of 14 years and more than ten years younger than
defendant JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS.

A1l of which is contrary to the statute in such cases made

and provided, and against the peacs and dignity of the People of

-10-
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the State of California.

Said Complainant therefare prays that a warrant may be
issued for the arrest of the said JAYNE ALLEN FURNESS, that he
may be dealt with according to law. -

This 29th day of October, 1976, in the County of San Luis
Obispo, I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is

ot £ Kas

true and carrect.

-11-
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